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NEW CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
DATE:  November 4, 2009 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGES IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents.   
 
Changes to Book 3: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
 
ITEM NO. 1 SECTION 17800 – INTEGRATED AUTOMATION SYSTEMS (IAS) GENERAL 

A. Revise  Paragraph 1.11.A to say the following: 

“The following schedule identifies the responsible trade for the installation of the IAS.  This schedule should 
be used as a general guide. The General Contractor is the central authority governing the total 
responsibility of all the trade contractors.   Therefore deviations and clarifications of this schedule are 
permitted provided the General Contractor assumes responsibility to coordinate the trade contractors 
different than as indicated herein.  If deviations or clarifications to this schedule are implemented, submit a 
record copy to the authorized Commission representative. “ 

 
Changes to DRAWINGS: 

ITEM NO. 1 DRAWING IAS2.01 – NETWORK SYSTEM ARCH. DIAGRAM 

 
A. Diagram 1 -  NETWORK SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE DIAGRAM 

1. Delete note that states “OPTIONAL WORKSTATION AND PRINTER TO BE PROVIDED BY 
OWNER/ARCHITECT” and substitute the following: “WORKSTATION AND PRINTER TO BE 
PROVIDED BY NI CONTRACTOR.”   

 
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: 

A. QUESTION:  Please clarify the following item: Specification section 17800, item 1.3.C and D, as well as 
1.4.C and D, request certain materials be submitted with the bid. These materials are not listed in the 
Document Submittal Check List, nor are they mentioned in the bid form. Are these documents and 
materials to be submitted with the bid, or submitted after the bid by the successful bidder?   
1. RESPONSE:  Requirements of Specification section 17800, item 1.3.C and D, 1.4.C and D shall be 

submitted within 90 days of Notice of Award.  The proposal, rate and pricing requirements in 
Specification section 17800, item 1.3.D.2, 1.3.D.3, 1.3.D.4, 1.4.D.4, 1.4.D.5 and 1.4.D.6 should 
not be included as part of the base bid.  
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